
NNA Legislative Day Participant List
By State, By Name

As of 3-24-24

Organization State First Name Last Name Email
Community Action Partnership of North Alabama AL Tim Thrasher tim.thrasher@capna.org
Community Action Partnership of North Alabama AL Aron Boldog aron.boldog@capna.org 
Chicanos Por La Causa, Inc. AZ Patricia Garcia Duarte patricia.duarte@cplc.org
Comite de Bien Estar AZ Marco Reyes cdbtony@aol.com
The Primavera Foundation, Inc AZ Tamara Prime tprime@primavera.org 
The Primavera Foundation, Inc AZ Tisha Tallman ttallman@primavera.org 
Trellis AZ TrixieAnn Golberg tgolberg@trellisaz.org 
Trellis AZ Brenda Lopez blopez@trellisaz.org 
A Community of Friends CA Dora Gallo dgallo@acof.org 
CHDC of North Richmond CA Don Gilmore dgilmore@communityhdc.org
Chinatown Community Development Center CA Cindy Louie cindy.louie@chinatowncdc.org 
CHIP CA Seana O’Shaughnessy sosh@chiphousing.org
Coachella Valley Housing Coalition CA Pedro S. G. Rodriguez pedro.rodriguez@cvhc.org 
Community Housing Development Corporation CA Shane Sutherland ssutherland@communityhdc.org 
Community Housing Improvement Program, Inc. CA Vanessa Guerra vguerra@chiphousing.org 
Eden Housing CA Linda Mandolini lmandolini@edenhousing.org 
LTSC Community Development Corporation CA Takao Suzuki tsuzuki@ltsc.org
Neighborhood Housing Services of Los Angeles County CA Lori Gay lgay@nhslacounty.org
Neighborhood Partnership Housing Services CA Clemente Mojica clemente@nphsinc.org
NeighborWorks HomeOwnership Center Sacramento Region CA Lauretta Casimir-Mahoney LmCasimir@nwsac.org
Self-Help Enterprises CA Tom Collishaw tomc@selfhelpenterprises.org
The Unity Council CA Chris Iglesias ciglesias@unitycouncil.org 
Housing Resources of Western Colorado CO Emilee Powell EmileeP@hrwco.org
Neighbor to Neighbor CO Kelly Evans kevans@n2n.org 
Neighbor to Neighbor CO Jenny Maeda jmaeda@n2n.org 
Neighborworks Southern Colorado CO Ashleigh Winans awinans@nwsoco.org
Thistle Community Housing CO Paul D'Angelo pdangelo@thistle.us 
Total Concept CO Steven Cordova scordova@tchcdc.org
Total Concept CO Shelley Pfeiff shelley@totalconcept.net 
Connecticut Housing Partners CT Renée Dobos rdobos@mhaswct.org 
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Connecticut Housing Partners CT Steve Gulick sgulick@cthousingpartners.org
Housing Development Fund, Inc. CT Kiley Gosselin kgosselin@hdfconnects.org
Mutual Housing Association of Greater Hartford Inc CT Catherine MacKinnon cmackinnon@mutualhousing.org 
NeighborWorks New Horizons CT Tom Cruess tom@nwnh.net
Nest CT Maybeth Morales-Davis maybeth@nestct.org 
Nest CT Kevin Taylor kevin@nestct.org 
NHS New Britain CT Chris Sanders csanders@nhsnb.org 
Manna Inc. DC Sasha-Gaye Angus sangus@mannadc.org 
National NeighborWorks Association (NNA Staff) DC Michelle Dobin mdobin@nnwa.us 
National NeighborWorks Association (NNA Staff) DC Chloe Grainger cgrainger@nnwa.us 
National NeighborWorks Association (NNA Staff) DC Star Johnson sjohnson@nnwa.us
National NeighborWorks Association (NNA Staff) DC Lou Tisler ltisler@nnwa.us 
Centro Campesino FL John Martinez jmartinez@ccfcfl.org 
Community Partners of South Florida FL Jaime-Lee Bradshaw jbradshaw@cp-cto.org
Community Partners of South Florida FL Kelly Powell kpowell@cpsfl.org
Corporation to Develop Communities of  Tampa, Inc FL Chamain Moss-Torres chamain.moss-torres@cdcoftampa.org 
Corporation to Develop Communities of Tampa, Inc FL Ernest Coney ernest.coney@cdcoftampa.org 
NHDC FL Andre Parchment aparchment@gnhdc.org
Pensacola Habitat for Humanity, Inc. FL Sam Young syoung@pensacolahabitat.org 
Rural Neighborhoods FL Steven Kirk stevekirk@ruralneighborhoods.org
Suncoast Housing Connections FL Frances Pheeny fpheeny@suncoasthc.org 
Tallahassee Lenders Consortium FL Pamela Greene pgreene@tallahasseelenders.org
Tallahassee Lenders Consortium FL Karen Miller kmiller@tallahasseelenders.org 
Tampa Bay Neighborhood Housing Services FL Frank Cornier fcornier@tampabaynhs.org
Wealth Watchers FL Carrie Davis carriedavis@wealthwatchersfl.com
Wealth Watchers FL Alyce Denson alycedenson@wealthwatchersfl.com
Community Housing Capital GA Dana Chestnut dchestnut@communityhousingcapital.org
NeighborWorks Columbus GA Cathy Williams cwilliams@nwcolumbus.org
hawaii homeownership center HI Reina Miyamoto reina@hihomeownership.org
Neighborhood Finance Corp. IA Stephanie Murphy smurphy@neighborhoodfinance.org
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NeighborWorks Boise ID Bud Compher bcompher@nwboise.org
NeighborWorks Pocatello ID Mark Dahlquist mdahlquist@nwpocatello.org
Neighborhood Housing Services of Chicago IL Anthony Simpkins asimpkins@nhschicago.org 
Neighborhood Housing Services of Chicago IL Sarah Brune sbrune@nhschicago.org 
The Neighbor Project IL David Blancas Espino david@neighborproject.us 
The Neighbor Project IL Rick Guzman rick@neighborproject.us
Intend Indiana IN Stephen Meyer smeyer@renewindy.org
Intend Indiana IN Stephanie Quick squick@intendindiana.org
Community Ventures Corp. KY Brian Hutchinson brian.hutchinson@cvky.org
Community Ventures Corporation KY Kevin Smith ksmith@cvky.org
Fahe KY Joshua Stewart jstewart@fahe.org
Frontier Housing, Inc. KY Tom Manning-Beavin t.manning-beavin@frontierky.org
New Directions Housing Corporation KY Lori Hudson Flanery lorif@ndhc.org
The Housing Partnership, Inc. KY Andrew Hawes ahawes@wearehpi.org
GCHP (Gulf Coast Housing Partnership) LA Kathy Laborde laborde@gchp.net
Mid City Redevelopment Alliance, Inc. LA Rayna Winnfield rayna@midcityredevelopment.org
Mid City Redevelopment Alliance, Inc. LA Shervisa Sullivan shervisa@midcityredevelopment.org
Providence Community Housing LA Ryan Herringshaw rherringshaw@providencech.org
Providence Community Housing LA Terri North tnorth@providencech.org
Coalition for a Better Acre MA Yun-Ju Choi yun-ju.choi@cbacre.org
Codman Square Neighborhood Development MA Gail Latimore gail@csndc.com
Codman Square Neighborhood Development MA Marcia Thornhill marcia@csndc.com
Homeowners Rehab, Inc. MA Sara Barcan sbarcan@homeownersrehab.org
Madison Park Development Corporation MA Leslie Reid lreid@madison-park.org
National NeighborWorks Association (NNA Staff) MA Erin Gerrity egerrity92@gmail.com
NeighborWorks Housing Solutions MA Rob Corley rcorley@NHSMass.org
NeighborWorks Housing Solutions MA Maureen Fitzgerald mfitzgerald@NHSMass.org
NewVue Communities, Inc. MA Marc Dohan mdohan@nvcomm.org
NOAH MA Phil Giffee pgiffee@noahcdc.org
Nuestra CDC MA Paul TonThat nptonthat@nuestracdc.org
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Way Finders, Inc. MA Keith Fairey kfairey@wayfinders.org
MHP MD Chris Gillis cgillis@mhpartners.org
MHP MD Rob Goldman rgoldman@mhpartners.org
Neighborhood Housing Services of Baltimore MD Dan Ellis dellis@nhsbaltimore.com
Neighborhood Housing Services of Baltimore MD LaTayia Wright lwright@nhsbaltimore.com
NeighborWorks Capital MD Jim Peffley jpeffley@neighborworkscapital.org
Coastal Enterprises, Inc. ME Betsy Biemann betsy.biemann@ceimaine.org
Penquis ME Kara Hay khay@penquis.org
Kalamazoo Neighborhood Housing Services, Inc. MI Beth McCann beth@knhs.org
Lighthouse MI MI Ryan Hertz rhertz@lighthousemi.org
NMCAA MI Karen Emerson kemerson@nmcaa.net
Midwest Minnesota CDC MN Juila Nelmark jnelmark@mmcdc.com 
National NeighborWorks Association (NNA Staff) MN Giulia DeLuca gdeluca@nnwa.us
Southwest Minnesota Housing Partnership MN Chad Adams chada@swmhp.org
Better Family Life, Inc. MO Darryl Grimes dggrimes@betterfamilylife.org
Better Family Life, Inc. MO Tyrone Turner tturner@betterfamilylife.org
Beyond Housing MO Chris Krehmeyer ckrehmeyer@beyondhousing.org
Beyond Housing MO Jaclyn Belt jbelt@beyondhousing.org
NeighborWorks Montana MT Kaia Peterson kpeterson@nwmt.org
DHIC, Inc. NC Yolanda Winstead yolanda@dhic.org
Durham Community Land Trustees NC Sherry Taylor director@dclt.org
Durham Community Land Trustees NC Ronald Stoute ronald@dclt.org
Mountain Housing Opportunities NC Geoffrey Barton geoffrey@mtnhousing.org
CommunityWorks ND ND Brent Ekstrom brent@lcdgroup.org
CommunityWorks ND ND Erika Anderson erika@lcdgroup.org
NeighborWorks Lincoln NE Wayne Mortensen Wayne.Mortensen@NWLincoln.org
NeighborWorks NE Nebraska NE Roger Nadrchal rogern@nwnen.org
NeighborWorks NE Nebraska NE Quelbin Izaguirre quelbini@nwnen.org
Affordable Housing Education and Development, Inc.(AHEAD) NH Harrison Kanzler hkanzler@homesahead.org
CATCH Neighborhood Housing NH Tom Furtado tfurtado@catchhousing.org
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NeighborWorks Southern New Hampshire NH Robert Tourigny rtourigny@nwsnh.org
Housing Partnership for Morris County NJ Shalynn Kellogg skellogg@hpnj.us
La Casa de Don Pedro NJ Peter Rosario prosario@lacasanwk.org
Native Partnership for Housing, Inc. NM Rollin Wood rwood@npfh.org
Tierra del Sol Housing Corp NM Rose M. Garcia roseg@tdshc.org
Neighborhood Housing Services of Southern Nevada NV Michelle Merced mmerced@nwsn.org
Adirondack Roots NY Megan A Murphy mmurphy@adirondackroots.org
Adirondack Roots NY Caitlin Wargo cwargo@adirondackroots.org
Arbor Housing and Development NY Susan Bull sbull@arbordevelopment.org
Arbor Housing and Development NY Mary Costello mcostello@arbordevelopment.org
Arbor Housing and Development NY Megan Piper mpiper@arbordevelopment.org
Arbor Housing and Development NY Jessica Wilcox jwilcox@arbordevelopment.org
Chautauqua Home Rehab & Improvement Corp NY Joshua Freifeld josh_freifeld@chric.org
Community Development Long Island(CDCLI) NY Gwen O'Shea goshea@cdcli.org
Fifth Avenue Committee (FAC) NY Michelle de la Uz mdelauz@fifthave.org
Home HeadQuarters Inc. NY Latoya Allen latoyaa@homehq.org
Hudson River Housing, Inc. NY Christa Hines chines@hudsonriverhousing.org
Ithaca Neighborhood Housing Services Inc NY Patricia Paolangeli ppaolangeli@ithacanhs.org
Ithaca Neighborhood Housing Services, Inc. NY Kate de la Garza kdelagarza@ithacanhs.org
Neighborhood Housing Services of NYC NY Derrick Griggs derrick_griggs@nhsnyc.org
Pathstone NY Sue Boss sboss@pathstone.org
Pathstone NY John Wiltse jwiltse@pathstone.org
RUPCO, Inc. NY Kevin O'Connor koconnor@rupco.org
Troy Rehabilitation & Improvement Program,Inc. NY Noah Baum noah@triponline.org
Troy Rehabilitation & Improvement Program, Inc. NY Caitlin Burns caitlin@triponline.org
East Akron NDC OH Cheryl Stephens cstephens@eandc.org
Famicos Foundation OH John Anoliefo johna@famicos.org
Famicos Foundation OH Carolyn Dawson cdawson@famicos.org
HomePort OH Leah Evans leah.evans@homeportohio.org
NeighborWorks Collaborative of Ohio OH Nathan Minerd nathan.minerd@momentumstrategy.net
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NeighborWorks Toledo Region OH Bill Farnsel wfarnsel@nwtoledo.org
NeighborWorks Toledo Region OH Michael Sachs msachs@nwtoledo.org
St. Mary Development Corporation OH Natalynne Baker nbaker@smdcd.org
St. Mary Development Corporation OH Wes Young wyoung@smdcd.org
LIFT Community Action Agency OK Becky Reynolds becky.reynolds@liftca.org
REI Oklahoma OK Scott Dewald sdewald@reiok.org
CASA of Oregon OR Peter Hainley phainley@casaoforegon.org
DevNW OR Emily Reiman emily.reiman@devNW.org
NeighborImpact OR Scott Cooper scottc@neighborimpact.org
NeighborWorks Umpqua OR Erica Mills emills@nwumpqua.org
NeighborWorks Umpqua OR Lynn Williams lwilliams@nwumpqua.org
Portland Housing Center OR Margot Black margotb@portlandhousingcenter.org
Portland Housing Center OR Dana Shephard danas@portlandhousingcenter.org
REACH CDC OR Daniel Montgomery dmontgomery@reachcdc.org
Housing Development Corporation MidAtlantic PA Dana Hanchin dhanchin@hdcweb.com
NeighborWorks Northeastern Pennsylvania PA Jesse Ergott jergott@nwnepa.org
NeighborWorks Northeastern Pennsylvania PA Shane Powers spowers@nwnepa.org
NeighborWorks Western Pennsylvania PA Craig Burkley cburkley@nwwpa.org
NeighborWorks Western Pennsylvania PA Colin Kelley ckelley@neighborworkswpa.org
NeighborWorks Western Pennsylvania PA Jonathan Newell jnewell@neighborworkswpa.org
NHS of Greater Berks Inc. PA Stephen Gieringer sgieringer@nhsgb.org
NHS of Greater Berks Inc. PA Daniel Sansary dsansary@nhsgb.org
Ponce Neighborhood Housing Services PR Elizabeth Colon Rivera ecolonrivera@poncenhs.org
Puerto Rico Neighborhood Housing Services, Corp. PR Blanca Velez Beauchamp blanca@puertoriconhs.org
NeighborWorks Blackstone River Valley RI Joe Garlick jgarlick@neighborworksbrv.org
ONE Neighborhood Builders RI Grace Evans Pedanou evans@onenb.org
West Elmwood Housing Development Corp RI Dariel Blanco dblanco@westelmwood.org
West Elmwood Housing Development Corp. RI Candace Harper charper@westelmwood.org
GROW South Dakota SD Marcia Erickson marcia@growsd.org
GROW South Dakota SD Lori Moen lorim@growsd.org
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GROW South Dakota SD Mark Nelson mark@growsd.org
NeighborWorks DHR SD Mike Walker mike@nwdhr.org
Affordable Housing Resources TN eddie latimer elatimer@ahrhousing.org
Chattanooga Neighborhood Enterprise TN Martina Guilfoil mguilfoil@cneinc.org
Eastern Eight Community Development TN Mindy Bowman mbowman@e8cdc.org
Eastern Eight Community Development TN Mindy Bowman mbowman@e8cdc.org
Eastern Eight Community Development TN Sherry Trent strent@e8cdc.org
HomeSource east tennessee TN Jackie Mayo jmayo@homesourcetn.org
NeighborWorks Alliance of Tennessee TN Rebecca Dillow beccajdillow@gmail.com
United Housing, Inc. TN Amy Schaftlein aschaftlein@uhinc.org
Avenue CDC TX Miriam Camero miriamc@avenuecdc.org
BCL of Texas TX Rosa Rios Valdez rriosval@bcloftexas.org
cdcb TX Daniel Elkin delkin@cdcb.org
NeighborWorks Laredo TX Elizabeth Alonzo-Villarreal ealonzo@nwlaredo.com
NeighborWorks Laredo TX Claudia Ruelas cruelas@nwlaredo.org
NeighborWorks Waco TX Delisa Burnell-Smith dsmith@nw-waco.org
NeighborWorks Waco TX Roy Nash roynash@nw-waco.org
Tejano Center for Community Concerns, Inc TX Gabriela Luna Gabriela.luna@tejanocenter.org
NeighborWorks Salt Lake UT Maria Garciaz maria@nwsaltlake.org
NeighborWorks Salt Lake UT Jasmine Walton jasminew@nwsaltlake.org
Affordable Homes & Communities VA Jennifer Endo jennifer.endo@ahcinc.org
Affordable Homes & Communities VA Neeka Samimi neeka.samimi@ahcinc.org
Better Housing Coalition VA Alana Gonzalez a.gonzalez@betterhousingcoalition.org
Community Housing Partners VA Andrew Davenport andy.davenport@chpc2.org
Community Housing Partners VA Kimberly Strahm kstrahm@chpc2.org
Piedmont Housing Alliance VA Sunshine Mathon smathon@piedmonthousing.org 
Champlain Housing Trust VT Michael Monte MMonte@champlainhousingtrust.org
Downstreet Housing & Community Development VT Schuyler Anderson sanderson@downstreet.org
Downstreet Housing & Community Development VT Angie Harbin aharbin@downstreet.org
RuralEdge VT Patrick Shattuck patricks@ruraledge.org
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Windham and Windsor VT Elizabeth Bridgewater ebridgewater@homemattershere.org
Community Frameworks WA Deb Elzinga debe@communityframeworks.org
Low Income Housing Institute WA Sharon Lee sharonl@lihi.org
NeighborWorks of Grays Harbor County WA Eric Bjella EBjella@aberdeen-nhs.com
NeighborWorks Green Bay WI Noel Halvorsen noel@nwgreenbay.org
Community Works in WV WV Craig Petry craigpetry@communityworkswv.org
HomeOwnership Center, Inc. WV Kate Somers ksomers@hocwv.org
Wyoming Housing Network WY Melissa Noah mnoah@whninc.org

Bold and Italics = NNA Board and Staff
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